date of injury, primary injury (diagnosis code), name of liable party, lien amount, date of lien notice 

sent, name of attorney/insurance company, Carrier Claim #, Case status, settlement amount, 

recovered amount (if $0 indicate $0 in field), dated closed, and three hundred and sixty five (365) 

Days from Claim paid Indicator (Y/N)and the following elements for closed Cases: Medicaid 

Member ID, first name, last name, reason for close, recovered amount and date closed and three 

hundred and sixty five (365) Days from Claim paid Indicator (Y/N).

Section 11: Program Integrity 

11.1 General Requirements 

Unless otherwise specified below, refer to Section 11.1 of the Contract for all requirements between MCO and 

SCDHHS. 

The Department’s Fraud hotline is organized within the Division of Program Integrity/SUR (PI), Department of